
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2543
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
RGGLVY
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of centres established under Rajiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitaran Yojana (RGGLVY) ; and

(b) State-wise details of proposals received under this scheme including Gujarat ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH )

(a) & (b) : Advertisements inviting applications for distributorships under the scheme have been released by OMCs in 29 States covering 4786 locations. Letters of Intent (LoI) have been issued for 1752 locations, out of which 1001 distributors have been commissioned.The State-wise details including Gujarat are at Annex.
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